  Page 1 of 5 Issued Date：2009/01/13
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency See table
Isolation voltage Input to Output (Basic insulation)
Input (Output) to Case
2250VDC, min.
1600VDC, min.
Isolation resistance 109ohms, min.

 2:1 WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
 HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 93%
 NO MINIMUM LOAD
 SOFT-START
 ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 UNDER-VOLTAGE LOCKOUT
• INPUT REVERSE PROTECTION
• INDUSTRY STANDARD HALF-BRICK FOOTPRINT
• SIX-SIDED CONTINUOUS SHIELD
• INPUT TO OUTPUT BASIC INSULATION
• BUS TERMINAL BLOCK OPTION
OPTIONS
 Positive logic remote ON/OFF     Terminal block    Terminal block with EMC filter
 Pin length                        Heat-sink
DESCRIPTION
HAE100-SERIES DC/DC converters provide up to 100 watts of output power in an
industry standard half-brick package and footprint. All models feature a wide input
range and adjustable output voltage.
APPLICATIONS
Wireless Network
Telecom/ Datacom
Industry Control System
Distributed Power Architectures
Semiconductor Equipment
Standard              Terminal Block
  Page 2 of 5 Issued Date：2009/01/13
Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
Output (4) (5)
Ripple & Noise No Load (3) Full Load (2)
Eff (4)
(%)
HAE100-12S3P3 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 25 A  7 mV 10 mV 75 mVp-p 200 mA 7.768 A 90
HAE100-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 20 A 10 mV 15 mV 75 mVp-p 210 mA 9.311 A 91
HAE100-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 8.4 A 24 mV 30 mV 100 mVp-p 210 mA 9.385A 91
HAE100-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 6.7 A 30 mV 38 mV 100 mVp-p 210 mA 9.358A 91
HAE100-12S24 9 – 18 VDC 24 VDC 0 mA 4.2 A 48 mV 48 mV 200 mVp-p 100 mA 9.492A 90
HAE100-12S28 9 – 18 VDC 28 VDC 0 mA 3.6 A 56 mV 56 mV 200 mVp-p 100 mA 9.492A 90
HAE100-12S48 9 – 18 VDC 48 VDC 0 mA 2.1 A 96 mV 72 mV 300 mVp-p 100 mA 9.492A 90
HAE100-24S3P3 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 25 A  7 mV 10 mV 75 mVp-p 90 mA 3.841 A 91
HAE100-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 20 A 10 mV 15 mV 75 mVp-p 185 mA 4.554 A 93
HAE100-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 8.4 A 24 mV 30 mV 100 mVp-p 185 mA 4.590A 93
HAE100-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 6.7 A 30 mV 38 mV 100 mVp-p 185 mA 4.577 A 93
HAE100-24S24 18 – 36 VDC 24 VDC 0 mA 4.2 A 48 mV 48 mV 200 mVp-p 85 mA 4.641A 92
HAE100-24S28 18 – 36 VDC 28 VDC 0 mA 3.6 A 56 mV 56 mV 200 mVp-p 85 mA 4.641A 92
HAE100-24S48 18 – 36 VDC 48 VDC 0 mA 2.1 A 96 mV 72 mV 300 mVp-p 85 mA 4.641A 92
HAE100-48S3P3 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 25 A  7 mV 10 mV 75 mVp-p 80 mA 1.920 A 91
HAE100-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 20 A 10 mV 15 mV 75 mVp-p 90 mA 2.277 A 93
HAE100-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 8.4 A 24 mV 30 mV 100 mVp-p 90 mA 2.295A 93
HAE100-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 6.7 A 30 mV 38 mV 100 mVp-p 90 mA 2.288 A 93
HAE100-48S24 36 – 75 VDC 24 VDC 0 mA 4.2 A 48 mV 48 mV 200 mVp-p 40 mA 2.320A 92
HAE100-48S28 36 – 75 VDC 28 VDC 0 mA 3.6 A 56 mV 56 mV 200 mVp-p 40 mA 2.320A 92
HAE100-48S48 36 – 75 VDC 48 VDC 0 mA 2.1 A 96 mV 72 mV 300 mVp-p 40 mA 2.320A 92
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40 .℃
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 , Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment).℃
2. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.

E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C
Y
(%
)
EMI Filter For EN 55022 Class B Recommendation
Recommended Filter for EN55022 Class B Compliance
The components used in the above figure, together with the manufacturers’ part numbers for these components, are as follows:
 C1,C5 C2,C3,C4,C6,C7 C8 C9 C10,C11,C12,C13 C14,C15 L1 L2
HAE100-12SXX TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
HAE100-24SXX 100μF/50V 4.7μF/50V
1812 MLCC
1000pF/3KV
1808 MLCC
1000pF/3KV
1808 MLCC
10nF/2KV
1812 MLCC
1000pF/3KV
1808 MLCC
Common Choke
PMT-073 305μH
Common Choke
PMT-073 305μH
HAE100-48SXX 100μF/100V 2.2μF/100V
1812 MLCC
1000pF/3KV
1808 MLCC
4700pF/3KV